2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024

Under 15 Female - 13-14
Pos Team Name/Rider
1 sylvia Dagg
Sylvia Dagg
Sylvia Dagg
2 Evelyn Power
Evelyn Power
Evelyn Power
3 Juno Smith
Juno Smith
Juno Smith

PlateNo

101
101

102
102

103
103

Category

under 15 Female - 13-14

Lap 1 - 8:58:11 AM
Lap 2 - 9:22:26 AM
Under 15 Female
Lap 1 - 8:58:11 AM
Lap 2 - 9:23:30 AM
Under 15 Female
Lap 1 - 8:58:11 AM
Lap 2 - 9:22:27 AM

9:22:26 AM
9:47:29 AM
13-14

9:23:30 AM
9:52:07 AM
13-14

9:22:27 AM
10:00:17 Am

Laps

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

24:
25:

25:
28:

24:
37:

Time
20:49:18
15
03
2 0:53:56
19
37
21:02:06
16
50



2024 SCuM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024

Under 15 mMale - 13-14
Pos Team Name/Rider
1 callum Roberts
Callum Roberts
Callum Roberts
2 Lucas Rutherford
Lucas Rutherford
Lucas Rutherford
3 Myles Raftery
Myles Raftery
Myles Raftery
4 Angus Young
Angus Young
Angus Young
5 Foinnbarr Sweeney
Foinnbarr Sweeney
Foinnbarr Sweeney
6 Ewan Debeck
Debeck
Debeck

Ewan
Ewan
7 Jasper Buttel
Buttel
Buttel

Jasper
Jasper
8 Lachlan Irvine
LachTlan
LachTlan
9 callum Georgiou
Ccallum Georgiou
Callum Georgiou
10 Baylan Dolphin
Baylan Dolphin

Irvine
Irvine

PlateNo

116
116

117
117

115
115

119
119

118
118

111
111

110
110

114
114

113
113

112

Category

Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:18:23
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:19:47
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:19:44
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:22:35
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:22:40
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:22:38
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:22:43
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:23:18
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11
Lap 2 - 9:24:18
Under 15 Male
Lap 1 - 8:58:11

- 13-14
AM - 9:18:
AM - 9:40:
- 13-14
AM - 9:19:
AM - 9:43:
- 13-14
AM - 9:19:
AM - 9:44:
- 13-14
AM - 9:22:
AM - 9:49:
- 13-14
AM - 9:22:
AM - 9:49:
- 13-14
AM - 9:22:
AM - 9:49:
- 13-14
AM - 9:22:
AM - 9:51:
- 13-14
AM - 9:23:
AM - 9:53:
- 13-14
AM - 9:24:
AM - 9:53:
- 13-14
AM - 9:30:

23
22

47
03

44
06

35
39

40
40

38
41

43
43

18
39

18
57

12

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM

Laps

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:
00:

00:

20:
21:

21:
23:

21:
24:

24:
27:

24:
27:

24:
27:

24:
29:

25:
30:

26:
29:

32:

Time

20:42:

12
59

2 0:44:

36
16

2 0:45:

33
22

2 0:51:

24
04

2 0:51:

29
00

2 0:51:

27
03

2 0:53:

32
00

2 0:55:

07
20
2 0:55
07
39
10:32
01

11

52

55

28

29

30

32

27

146

:01



2024 SCuM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024

Under 17 Female - 15-16
Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Hazel Raftery
Hazel Raftery
Hazel Raftery
Hazel Raftery
2 Ellie Cooper (SCUM)
Ellie Cooper (SCuMm)
ET11lie Cooper (SCum)
ET1Tie Cooper (SCuM)

PlateNo

121
121
121

120
120
120

Category

Under 17 Female - 15-16

Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:50:30 AM
Lap 2 - 11:50:30 AM - 12:14:09 PM
Lap 3 - 12:14:09 PM - 12:37:55 PM
Under 17 Female - 15-16

Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:59:00 AM
Lap 2 - 11:59:00 AM - 12:32:00 PM
Lap 3 - 12:32:00 PM - 1:04:59 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

20:
23:
23:

29:
33:
32:

Time
31:08:04
39
39
46
3 1:35:08
09
00
59



2024 SCuM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024

Under 17 Male - 15-16
Pos Team Name/Rider
1 oliver Rutherford
Oliver Rutherford
Oliver Rutherford
Oliver Rutherford
2 Peter Herbst
Peter Herbst
Peter Herbst
Peter Herbst
3 callum Roberts ul7
callum Roberts Ul7
callum Roberts Ul7
callum Roberts Ul7
4 Aaron Clay
Aaron Clay
Aaron Clay
Aaron Clay
5 James Brahe
James Brahe
James Brahe
James Brahe
6 Mulligan Goodall
Mulligan Goodall
Mulligan Goodall
Mulligan Goodall
7 Simon Georgiou
Simon Georgiou
Simon Georgiou
Simon Georgiou

PlateNo

128
128
128

127
127
127

129
129
129

124
124
124

123
123
123

126
126
126

125
125
125

Category

Under 17 Male - 15-16

Lap 1 - 9:59:52 AM - 10:18:01 AM
Lap 2 - 10:18:01 AM - 10:38:23 AM
Lap 3 - 10:38:23 AM - 10:58:54 AM
Under 17 Male - 15-16

Lap 1 - 9:59:52 AM - 10:18:23 AM
Lap 2 - 10:18:23 AM - 10:39:45 AM
Lap 3 - 10:39:45 AM - 11:02:08 AM
Under 17 Male - 15-16

Lap 1 - 9:59:52 AM - 10:19:28 AM
Lap 2 - 10:19:28 AM - 10:41:23 AM
Lap 3 - 10:41:23 AM - 11:03:46 AM
Under 17 Male - 15-16

Lap 1 - 9:59:52 AM - 10:20:23 AM
Lap 2 - 10:20:23 AM - 10:44:19 AM
Lap 3 - 10:44:19 AM - 11:07:15 AM
Under 17 Male - 15-16

Lap 1 - 9:59:52 AM - 10:22:55 AM
Lap 2 - 10:22:55 AM - 10:49:38 AM
Lap 3 - 10:49:38 AM - 11:16:46 AM
Under 17 Male - 15-16

Lap 1 - 9:59:52 AM - 10:23:07 AM
Lap 2 - 10:23:07 AM - 10:50:45 AM
Lap 3 - 10:50:45 AM - 11:19:42 AM
Under 17 Male - 15-16

Lap 1 - 9:59:52 AM - 10:25:18 AM
Lap 2 - 10:25:18 AM - 10:55:27 AM
Lap 3 - 10:55:27 AM - 11:28:57 AM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

18:
20:
20:

18:
21:
22:

19:
21:
22:

20:
23:
22:

23:
26:
27:

23:
27:
28:

25:
30:
33:

Time

30:

09
22
31

31:

31
22
23

3 1:

36
55
23

31:

31
56
56

31:

03
43
08

31:

15
38
57

31:

26
09
30

59:

03:

07:

16:

19:

29:

02

:16

54

23

54

50

05



2024 SCuM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024

Under 19 mMale - 17-18

Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Liam Roberts-Thompson
Liam Roberts-Thompson
Liam Roberts-Thompson
Liam Roberts-Thompson
2 Ned Grootenboer
Ned Grootenboer
Ned Grootenboer
Ned Grootenboer
3 Harry Greenfield
Harry Greenfield
Harry Greenfield
Harry Greenfield
4 Darcy Hammond
Darcy Hammond
Darcy Hammond

PlateNo

135
135
135

133
133
133

132
132
132

134
134

Category
Under 19 mMale - 17-18

Lap 1 - 1:27:08 PM - 1:44:
Lap 2 - 1:44:29 Pm - 2:03:
Lap 3 - 2:03:40 Pm - 2:23:

Under 19 Male - 17-18

Lap 1 - 1:27:08 PM - 1:45:
Lap 2 - 1:45:27 PM - 2:06:
Lap 3 - 2:06:20 PMm - 2:27:

Under 19 mMale - 17-18

Lap 1 - 1:27:08 PM - 1:45:
Lap 2 - 1:45:34 pm - 2:06:
Lap 3 - 2:06:38 PM - 2:27:

under 19 Male - 17-18

Lap 1 - 1:27:08 PM - 1:54:
Lap 2 - 1:54:46 PM - 2:26:

29
40
16

27
20
03

34
38
56

46
13

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM

PM
PM

Time
30:56:08
00:17:21
00:19:11
00:19:36

30:59:55
00:18:19
00:20:53
00:20:43
31:00:48
00:18:26
00:21:04
00:21:18
2 0:59:05
00:27:38
00:31:27

Laps



2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024
Elite Female - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time
1 Caitlyn Brazier Elite Female - (open) 4 1:28:34
Caitlyn Brazier 130 Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:50:16 AM 00:20:25
Caitlyn Brazier 130 Lap 2 - 11:50:16 AM - 12:12:56 PM 00:22:40
Caitlyn Brazier 130 Lap 3 - 12:12:56 PM - 12:35:46 PM 00:22:50
Caitlyn Brazier 130 Lap 4 - 12:35:46 PM - 12:58:25 PM 00:22:39
2 April Foster Elite Female - (open) 4 1:35:12
April Foster lLap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:51:19 AM 00:21:28
April Foster lLap 2 - 11:51:19 AM - 12:15:23 PM 00:24:04
April Foster 1Lap 3 - 12:15:23 PM - 12:40:14 PM 00:24:51

April Foster 1lLap 4 - 12:40:14 PMm - 1:05:03 P™ 00:24:49



2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024
Elite Male - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Liam Dooley

2 Rhys Nolan

3 Jake whitton

Liam
Liam
Liam
Liam
Liam

Rhys
Rhys
Rhys
Rhys
Rhys

Dooley
Dooley
Dooley
Dooley
Dooley

Nolan
NoTlan
Nolan
Nolan
Nolan

Jake whitton
Jake whitton
Jake whitton
Jake whitton
Jake whitton

PlateNo

(o2l o) B <) o) Bie)]

NN N NN

Elite Male - (open)

Category

Lap 1 - 1:27:
Lap 2 - 1:44:
Lap 3 - 2:03:
Lap 4 - 2:22:
Lap 5 - 2:41:
ETlite Male
Lap 1 - 1:27:
Lap 2 - 1:44:
Lap 3 - 2:04:
Lap 4 - 2:24:
Lap 5 - 2:44:
ETite Male
Lap 1 - 1:27:
Lap 2 - 1:44:
Lap 3 - 2:04:
Lap 4 - 2:24:
Lap 5 - 2:44:

08 Pm - 1:
26 PM - 2:
20 PM - 2:
17 pm - 2:
31 PM - 3:
- (open)
08 Pm - 1:
29 PM - 2:
02 PMm - 2:
01 pPm - 2:
08 Pm - 3:
- (open)
08 Pm - 1:
28 PM - 2:
02 PM - 2
01 Pm - 2
09 PM - 3

44:
03:
22:
41:
00:

44:
04:
24:
44
04:

44:
04:
124:
144
:04:

26
20
17
31
54

29
02
01
08
01

28
02
01
09
01

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

17:
18:
18:
19:
19:

17:
19:
19:
20:
19:

17:
19:
19:
20:
19:

5
18
54
57
14
23

5
21
33
59
07
53

5
20
34
59
08
52

Time

1:33:46

1:36:53

1:36:53



2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024
Expert Male - (open)

Pos Team Name/Rider

1 Fernando Tiani

Fernando Tiani
Fernando Tiani
Fernando Tiani
Fernando Tiani

2 Tadgh williams

3 Grant Perry

4 Hugh Harrison

Tadgh williams
Tadgh williams
Tadgh williams
Tadgh williams

Grant Perry
Grant Perry
Grant Perry
Grant Perry

Hugh Harrison
Hugh Harrison

PlateNo

92
92
92
92

93
93
93
93

91
91
91
91

90
90

Category
Expert
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Expert
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Expert
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -
Lap 3 -
Lap 4 -
Expert
Lap 1 -
Lap 2 -

Male -
1:27:08
1:46:14
2:06:39
2:27:35
Male -
1:27:08
1:46:19
2:07:53
2:30:12
Male -
1:27:08
1:46:46
2:09:23
2:32:06
Male -
1:27:08
1:47:22

(open)

PM - 1:46:
PM - 2:06:
PM - 2:27:
PM - 2:51:
(open)

PM - 1:46:
PM - 2:07:
PM - 2:30:
PM - 2:52:
(open)

PM - 1:46:
PM - 2:09:
PM - 2:32:
PM - 2:54:
(open)

PM - 1:47:
PM - 2:10:

14
39
35
42

19
53
12
15

46
23
06
35

22
04

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM
PM
PM

PM
PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:

19:
20:
20:
24:

19:
21:
22:
22:

19:
22:
22:
22:

20:
22:

4
06
25
56
07

4
11
34
19
03

4
38
37
43
29

2
14
42

Time

1:24:34

1:25:07

1:27:27

0:42:56



2024 SCuM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024

MAS12 Veteran Female - 30-39
PlateNo

Pos Team Name/Rider
1Lizzy Timm
Lizzy Timm
Lizzy Timm
Lizzy Timm
2 Rachelle Munro
Rachelle Munro
Rachelle Munro
Rachelle Munro
3 Emily Hohnke
Emily Hohnke
Emily Hohnke
Emily Hohnke

12
12
12

11
11
11

10
10
10

Category

MAS12 Veteran Female - 30-39
Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:54:58 AM
Lap 2 - 11:54:58 AM - 12:22:35 PM
Lap 3 - 12:22:35 PM - 12:50:18 PM
MAS12 Veteran Female - 30-39
Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:58:04 AM
Lap 2 - 11:58:04 Am - 12:30:04 PM
Lap 3 - 12:30:04 PM - 1:04:03 PM

MAS12 Veteran Female - 30-39
Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 12:00:03 PM
Lap 2 - 12:00:03 PM - 12:34:28 PM
Lap 3 - 12:34:28 PM - 1:08:42 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

25:
27:
27:

28:
32:
33:

30:
34:
34:

3
07
37
43

3
13
00
59

3
12
25
14

Time

1:20:27

1:34:12

1:38:51



2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024
MAS12 Veteran Male - 30-39

Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Andrej Rakow

Andrej Rakow
Andrej Rakow
Andrej Rakow
Andrej Rakow

2 Jasko Alispahic

3 Matt Kolega

4 Nick 3Johns

5 Tim French

Jasko Alispahic
Jasko Alispahic
Jasko Alispahic
Jasko Alispahic

Matt Kolega
Matt Kolega
Matt Kolega
Matt Kolega

Nick Johns
Nick Johns
Nick Johns
Nick Johns

Tim French
Tim French
Tim French
Tim French

PlateNo

24
24
24
24

20
20
20
20

23
23
23
23

22
22
22
22

21
21
21
21

Category

MAS12 Veteran
Lap 1 1:27:52
Lap 2 1:47:23
Lap 3 - 2:08:10

Lap 4 - 2:29:04
MAS12 Veteran
Lap 1 - 1:27:52
Lap 2 - 1:47:27
Lap 3 - 2:08:18

Lap 4 - 2:29:45
MAS12 Veteran
Lap 1 - 1:27:52
Lap 2 - 1:47:11
Lap 3 - 2:08:29

Lap 4 - 2:30:39
MAS12 Veteran
Lap 1 - 1:27:52
Lap 2 - 1:49:05
Lap 3 - 2:13:22
Lap 4 - 2:37:32
MAS12 Veteran
Lap 1 - 1:27:52
Lap 2 - 1:50:20
Lap 3 - 2:15:40
Lap 4 - 2:41:15

Male - 30-39
PM - 1:47:23 PM
PM - 2:08:10 PM

PM - 2:29:04 PM
PM - 2:49:32 PM

Male - 30-39
PM - 1:47:27 PM
PM - 2:08:18 PM

PM - 2:29:45 PM
PM - 2:51:16 PM

Male - 30-39
PM - 1:47:11 PM
PM - 2:08:29 PM

PM - 2:30:39 PM
PM - 2:52:14 PM

Male - 30-39
PM - 1:49:05 PM
PM - 2:13:22 PM
PM - 2:37:32 PM
PM - 3:02:32 PM
Male - 30-39
PM - 1:50:20 PM
PM - 2:15:40 PM
PM - 2:41:15 PM
PM - 3:07:36 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

19:
20:
20:
20:

19:
20:
21:
21:

19:
21:
22:
21:

21:
24:
24:
25:

22:
25:
25:
26:

4
31
47
54
28

4
35
51
27
31

4
19
18
10
35

4
13
17
10
00

4
28
20
35
21

Time

1:21:40

1:23:24

1:24:22

1:34:40

1:39:44



2024 SCuM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024

MAS34 Masters Female - 40-49
PlateNo

Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Meaghan Stanton
Meaghan Stanton
Meaghan Stanton
Meaghan Stanton
2 Jacqui Allen
Jacqui Allen
Jacqui Allen
Jacqui Allen
3 Roslyn Hurt
RosTlyn Hurt
Roslyn Hurt
Roslyn Hurt

32
32
32

30
30
30

31
31
31

Category

MAS34 Masters Female - 40-49
Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:50:17 AM
Lap 2 - 11:50:17 AM - 12:12:57 PM
Lap 3 - 12:12:57 PM - 12:35:25 PM
MAS34 Masters Female - 40-49
Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:50:18 AM
Lap 2 - 11:50:18 AM - 12:12:59 PM
Lap 3 - 12:12:59 PM - 12:35:35 PM
MAS34 Masters Female - 40-49
Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:51:05 AM
Lap 2 - 11:51:05 AM - 12:14:07 PM
Lap 3 - 12:14:07 PM - 12:37:12 PM

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

20:
22:
22:

20:
22:
22:

21:
23:
23:

3
26
40
28

3
27
41
36

3
14
02
05

Time

1:05:34

1:05:44

1:07:21



2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024
MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time
1 pavid Stewart MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:20:
David Stewart 39 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:46:01 PM 00:18:09
David Stewart 39 Lap 2 - 1:46:01 PM - 2:06:17 PM 00:20:16
David Stewart 39 Lap 3 - 2:06:17 PM - 2:27:00 PM 00:20:43
David Stewart 39 Lap 4 - 2:27:00 PM - 2:47:52 PM 00:20:52
2 Nathan Crump MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:20:
Nathan Crump 41 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:46:18 PM 00:18:26
Nathan Crump 41 Lap 2 - 1:46:18 PM - 2:06:47 PM 00:20:29
Nathan Crump 41 Lap 3 - 2:06:47 PM - 2:27:35 PM 00:20:48
Nathan Crump 41 Lap 4 - 2:27:35 PM - 2:48:35 PM 00:21:00
3 James walker MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:20:
James walker 38 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:46:23 PM 00:18:31
James walker 38 Lap 2 - 1:46:23 PM - 2:07:01 PM 00:20:38
James walker 38 Lap 3 - 2:07:01 PMm - 2:27:58 PM 00:20:57
James walker 38 Lap 4 - 2:27:58 PM - 2:48:45 PM 00:20:47
4 Lincoln Smith MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:21:
Lincoln Smith 48 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:46:47 PM 00:18:55
Lincoln Smith 48 Lap 2 - 1:46:47 PM - 2:07:33 PM 00:20:46
Lincoln smith 48 Lap 3 - 2:07:33 PM - 2:28:43 PM 00:21:10
Lincoln Smith 48 Lap 4 - 2:28:43 PM - 2:49:27 PM 00:20:44
5 Adam Cooper MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:21:
Adam Cooper 40 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:46:43 PM 00:18:51
Adam Cooper 40 Lap 2 - 1:46:43 PM - 2:07:27 PM 00:20:44
Adam Cooper 40 Lap 3 - 2:07:27 PM - 2:28:32 PM 00:21:05
Adam Cooper 40 Lap 4 - 2:28:32 PM - 2:49:42 PM 00:21:10
6 Guiseppe SpinelTi MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:25:
Guiseppe Spinelli 49 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:47:56 PM 00:20:04
Guiseppe Spinelli 49 Lap 2 - 1:47:56 PM - 2:09:30 PM 00:21:34
Guiseppe Spinelli 49 Lap 3 - 2:09:30 PM - 2:31:37 PM 00:22:07
Guiseppe Spinelli 49 Lap 4 - 2:31:37 PM - 2:53:47 PM 00:22:10
7 Josh Pain MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:26:
Josh Pain 47 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:47:58 PM 00:20:06
Josh Pain 47 Lap 2 - 1:47:58 PM - 2:10:03 PM 00:22:05
Josh Pain 47 Lap 3 - 2:10:03 PM - 2:32:17 PM 00:22:14
Josh Pain 47 Lap 4 - 2:32:17 PM - 2:54:48 PM 00:22:31
8 Mitch Dixon MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:30:
Mitch Dixon 42 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:48:17 PM 00:20:25
Mitch Dixon 42 Lap 2 - 1:48:17 PM - 2:11:22 PM 00:23:05
Mitch Dixon 42 Lap 3 - 2:11:22 PM - 2:34:20 PM 00:22:58
Mitch Dixon 42 Lap 4 - 2:34:20 PM - 2:58:06 PM 00:23:46
9 Andrew Mein MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:31:
Andrew Mein 44 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:48:40 PM 00:20:48
Andrew Mein 44 Lap 2 - 1:48:40 PMm - 2:11:44 PM 00:23:04
Andrew Mein 44 Lap 3 - 2:11:44 PM - 2:35:20 PM 00:23:36
Andrew Mein 44 Lap 4 - 2:35:20 PM - 2:59:17 PM 00:23:57
10 scott Mulqueeny MAS34 Masters Male - 40-49 4 1:35:
Scott Mulqueeny 46 Lap 1 - 1:27:52 PM - 1:49:20 PM 00:21:28
Scott Mulqueeny 46 Lap 2 - 1:49:20 PMm - 2:13:53 PM 00:24:33
Scott Mulqueeny 46 Lap 3 - 2:13:53 PM - 2:38:53 PM 00:25:00
Scott Mulqueeny 46 Lap 4 - 2:38:53 PM - 3:03:51 PM™m 00:24:58

00

43

53

35

50

55

56

14

25

59



11 Ryan Griffiths

Ryan Griffiths
Ryan Griffiths
Ryan Griffiths
Ryan Griffiths

12 Procter Morris

Procter Morris
Procter Morris
Procter Morris
Procter Morris

13 George Klapsis

George Klapsis
George Klapsis
George Klapsis
George Klapsis

43
43
43
43

45
45
45
45

63
63
63
63

MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 1:27:52
Lap 2 - 1:50:55
Lap 3 - 2:16:47
Lap 4 - 2:42:45
MAS34 Masters
Lap 1 - 1:27:52
Lap 2 - 1:49:12
Lap 3 - 2:16:45
Lap 4 - 2:43:08
MAS34 Masters

Lap 1 - 1:27:52
Lap 2 - 1:51:10
Lap 3 - 2:19:34
Lap 4 - 2:48:48

Male - 40-49
PM - 1:50:55 PM
PM - 2:16:47 PM
PM - 2:42:45 PM
PM - 3:09:31 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 1:49:12 PM
PM - 2:16:45 PM
PM - 2:43:08 PM
PM - 3:10:53 PM
Male - 40-49
PM - 1:51:10 PM
PM - 2:19:34 PM
PM - 2:48:48 PM
PM 3:17:52 PM

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:

23:
25:
25:
26:

21:
27:
26:
27:

23:
28:
29:
29:

4
03
52
58
46

4
20
33
23
45

4
18
24
14
04

1:41:39

1:43:01

1:50:00



2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024
MAS56 Super Masters Female - 50-

59

Pos Team Name/Rider

1 Lynne Vaughan

Lynne Vaughan
Lynne Vaughan
Lynne Vaughan

2 Donna Davis

Donna Davis
Donna Davis
Donna Davis

3 Nikki Caldwell

Nikki Caldwell
Nikki caldwell

PlateNo

52
52
52

51
51
51

50
50

Category

MAS56 Super
50-59

Lap 1 - 11:29:
Lap 2 - 11:50:
Lap 3 - 12:14:

MAS56 Super
50-59

Lap 1 - 11:29:
Lap 2 - 11:52:
Lap 3 - 12:18:

MAS56 Super
50-59

Lap 1 - 11:29:
Lap 2 - 12:03:

Masters Female

51 AM - 11:50:35
35 AM - 12:14:08
08 PM - 12:37:14
Masters Female

51 AM - 11:52:51
51 AM - 12:18:36
36 PM - 12:44:29

Masters Female

51 AM - 12:03:58
58 PM - 12:41:19

Laps

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:

00:
00:

20:
23:
23:

23:
25:
25:

34:
37:

3

44
33
06

3

00
45
53

2

07
21

Time

1:07:23

1:14:38

1:11:28



2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024
MAS56 Super Masters Male - 50-59

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category Laps Time

1 paul 0 Neill gSSSG Super Masters Male - 50- 31:02:
Paul O Neill 66 Lap 1 - 10:00:51 AM - 10:20:39 AM 00:19:48
Paul O Neill 66 Lap 2 - 10:20:39 AM - 10:42:10 AM 00:21:31
Paul O Neill 66 Lap 3 - 10:42:10 AM - 11:03:29 AM 00:21:19

2 Murray smith ?3556 Super Masters Male - 50- 31:03:
Murray Smith 68 Lap 1 - 10:00:51 AM - 10:20:59 AM 00:20:08
Murray Smith 68 Lap 2 - 10:20:59 AM - 10:42:30 AM 00:21:31
Murray Smith 68 Lap 3 - 10:42:30 AM - 11:04:21 AM 00:21:51

3 buncan Miller g8556 Super Masters Male - 50- 31:05:
Duncan Miller 69 Lap 1 - 10:00:51 AM - 10:20:52 AM 00:20:01
buncan Miller 69 Lap 2 - 10:20:52 AM - 10:43:23 AM 00:22:31
Duncan Miller 69 Lap 3 - 10:43:23 AM - 11:06:14 AM 00:22:51

4 Matt O Hearn ?3556 Super Masters Male - 50- 31:06:
Matt O Hearn 65 Lap 1 - 10:00:51 AM - 10:21:14 AM 00:20:23
Matt O Hearn 65 Lap 2 - 10:21:14 AM - 10:44:05 AM 00:22:51
Matt O Hearn 65 Lap 3 - 10:44:05 AM - 11:06:55 AM 00:22:50

5 George Foster gSSSG Super Masters Male - 50- 31:06:
George Foster 61 Lap 1 - 10:00:51 AM - 10:21:42 AM 00:20:51
George Foster 61 Lap 2 - 10:21:42 AM - 10:44:41 AM 00:22:59
George Foster 61 Lap 3 - 10:44:41 AM - 11:07:19 AM 00:22:38

6 Jason Head gSSSG Super Masters Male - 50- 31:16:
Jason Head 62 Lap 1 - 10:00:51 AM - 10:22:15 AM 00:21:24
Jason Head 62 Lap 2 - 10:22:15 AM - 10:49:09 AM 00:26:54
Jason Head 62 Lap 3 - 10:49:09 AM - 11:17:37 AM 00:28:28

7 David Brahe gSSSG Super Masters Male - 50- 2 0:56:
David Brahe 60 Lap 1 - 10:00:51 AM - 10:27:47 AM 00:26:56
David Brahe 60 Lap 2 - 10:27:47 AM - 10:57:26 AM 00:29:39

38

30

23

04

28

46

35



2024 SCUM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024
MAS7+ Grand Masters Female - 60+

Pos Team Name/Rider PlateNo Category
1 Fiona Hayes Whelan-wick '\géih Grand Masters Female -
Fiona Hayes Whelan-wick 70 Lap 1 - 11:29:51 AM - 11:55:49 AM
Fiona Hayes Whelan-wick 70 Lap 2 - 11:55:49 AM - 12:23:40 PM

Laps Time

2 0:53:49

00:25:58
00:27:51



2024 SCuM XC - XC Rnd 3 - State Rnd 3 - 15/9/2024

MAS7+ Grand Masters Male - 60+
PlateNo

Pos Team Name/Rider
1 Peter Morrison
Peter Morrison
Peter Morrison
Peter Morrison
2 Terence wall

Terence wall
Terence wall
Terence wall

3 Geoff Lockhart
Geoff Lockhart
Geoff Lockhart
Geoff Lockhart

4 val Gomez
val
val
val

Gomez
Gomez
Gomez
5 Mick Kejda
Mick
Mick
Mick

Kejda
Kejda
Kejda
6 Brett Ryan
Brett Ryan
Brett Ryan
Brett Ryan
7 David Tuckerman
David Tuckerman

82
82
82

86
86
86

87
87
87

80
80
80

81
81
81

83
83
83

85

Category
MAS7+ Grand

Lap 1 - 10:01:
Lap 2 - 10:23:
Lap 3 - 10:46:

MAS7+ Grand

Lap 1 - 10:01:
Lap 2 - 10:23:
Lap 3 - 10:46:

MAS7+ Grand

Lap 1 - 10:01:
